## The Corporation of The Township of Adjala-Tosorontio

## By-Law No. 2024-0XX

A By-law to amend Fees and Charges By-law 2024-012, as amended being a By-law to Establish Fees and Charges to be Collected by the Corporation of the Township of Adjala-Tosorontio

**WHEREAS** Section 391 of the Municipal Act, 2001, provides that a Municipality may pass by-laws imposing fees and/or charges for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of it; for costs payable by it for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of any other municipality or local board; and for the use of its property including property under its control;

**AND WHEREAS** the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Adjala-Tosorontio enacted By-law 2024-012, as amended being a by-law to establish Fees and Charges to be collected for 2024;

**AND WHEREAS** the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Adjala-Tosorontio deems it expedient to amend By-law 2024-012, as amended;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of Township of Adjala-Tosorontio hereby ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT Schedule A of By-law 2024-012, as amended be amended by deleting the following Kennel License Fees:

Class 1 Application Fee	\$200.00
Class 1 Annual Renewal	\$100.00
Class 2 Application Fee	\$200.00
Class 2 Annual Renewal	\$100.00

2. THAT Schedule A of By-law 2024-012, as amended be amended by adding the following Kennel License Fees:

Breeding Kennel License (New License)	\$400.00
Boarding Kennel License (New License)	\$400.00
Breeding Kennel Licence (Annual Renewal)	\$150.00
Boarding Kennel License (Annual Renewal)	\$150.00

**THAT** the provisions of this By-law shall take full force and effect with the passing hereof.

**THAT** notwithstanding anything contrary to the rules of procedure, this By-law be introduced and read a first and second time and be considered read a third time and finally passed this 11th day of December, 2024.

Scott W. Anderson, Mayor

Robin Reid, Clerk